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. Vehicle History Report + Lien Check if: 43753799
i Report Date: January 16,2023 | 11:51 AM EST
Eﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ% Report Status: Complete

U - Reference:
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2018 CHRYSLER 300 S

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Flexible ‘
2C3CCABGT|H285698

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 123,023 KM

LIEM CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Actident/Damage Records Fournd Last Régistered In: 8 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

@&% :q |

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

.7+ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
‘ avatlable to CARFAX Canada as of January 16, 2023 (or once all the data was collected frem our data sources and the repoit
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we
receive new hlstorical data records every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been
reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History
Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@, Lien Check

i @ No lien records found In Manitoba.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records If for some reason ouy llen check fails to

in each Canadian province and territery (excluding accurately reflect the Canadlan
Northwest Territories) where the vehicle Is eurrently enforceable fien status of a vehicle at the
reglstered and where it has historically been reglstered. We time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
do not check for llens or title In any U.S, state, retmburse the party that purchased the

- If a VIN has no registration records In Canada, we cannot | reporf and relledl onit tg thetr detriment to a
check for Eens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on traifers, r;ax“mur;l amoun;t of (1 ):BE Yla ue of ¢ ; car (2) the vaiue of
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. the llen (3} Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),

whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confltmation from
vendors that there Is no lien on the vehicle.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
i 2019 Nov 3 Brandon, Maniteha, Canada
Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2019 Nov 13 $6,773.97
€5 2012 Nov 4 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $6,773.97
Claim: Collision Front Not Reported
Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manlitoba In Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuiilt, Saivage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS

2019 Nov 29 Brandon Chrysler " Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

2C3CCABG1H285698
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. DATE QDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 Apr 28 55,567 KM Great Canadian Oil Change - Vehicle serviced
Portage La Pralrie, Mankoba, Canada  *  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Fluids checked
«  Giiand filter changed
Alr filter checked
2020 Aug 14 63,762 KM Great Canadlan Oil Change Vehicle serviced
- Portage La Praltie, Manitoba, Canada ~ *  Malatenance inspection completed
»  Fluids chacked
+ Ot and filter changed
2020 Nov 9 74,434 KM Great Canadian Oif Change Vehicle serviced
Portage La Prairie, Manitoba, Canada « Malintenance inspection completed
v Fluids checked
+  Oil and fiiter changed
2021 Mar 5 80,110 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Portage La Pralrle, Manltoba, Canada ~ *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
v Oll and filter changed
v Air filter checked
2021 Jul 9 89,484 KM Great Canadlan Ol Change Vehlcle servicetl
Portage La Prairie, Manlioba, Canada ~ *  Maintenanca inspection completed
»  Fluids checked
0il and filter changed
2021 5ep 2 91,803 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Vehicle serviced
Portage La Prairie, Manitoba, Canada ~ *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+ Ciand filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
2022 junis 123,023 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced
Portage La Pralrie R, Manltoba,
Canada

=
v % Open Recalls

' #3 No safety recali Infarmation avatiable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and

L non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHRYSLER o vislt Chrysler's wabsite.

ﬁ Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.
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: ;} Detailed History

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2C3CCABGTH285698

2023-01-16, 10:52 am




CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporls

40f5

~ DATE

2018 May 3

2019 Feb 1

2019 Nov 3

2019 Nov 4

2012 Nov 4

2013 Nov 29

2020 Jan 22

2020 Jan 23

2020 Mar 5

2020 Apr 27

2020 Apr 28

2020 Aug 14

2020 Nov 9

2021 Mar 5

2021 Apr 27

Portage La Pralrte, Manitoba,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

ODOMETER SOURCE RECCRD TYPE DETAILS
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reygistration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewad
Previous Use: Commerclal
42,939 KM insurance Records Esthmate Repalr Estimate Date: 2019-11-13
Brandon, Manltoba, Canada Froni Center
42,939 KM Collision ‘Front
Manitoba, Canada
Insurance Records Collislon Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
Brandon Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manltaba, Canada
Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
46,886 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Motor Vehlcie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commerclal
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or
Manltoba, Canada Renewed
55,567 KM Gyeat Canadian Ol Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Portage La Prairie, Manltoba,
Canada
63,762 KM Graat Canadlan Oll Change Service Record vehicle serviced
Portage La Prairle, Manltoha,
Canada
74,434 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Portage La Prairie, Manttoba,
Canada
80,110 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2023-01-16, 10:52 am,
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i

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

DATE

i

ODOMETER SOURCE

2021 Jul 9 89,484 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle sendced
Portage La Pralrle, Manitoba,
Canada
2021 Sep 2 91,803 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Portage La Prairie, Manltoba,
Canada

2022 Apr 27 Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewsd

2022 Jun15 123,023 KM Kal Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Partage La Prairie Rm,
Manitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle history rapert is complled from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canacla ULC or Its source data praviders to obtain complete Information on any ohe vehkle, For example, there may be ather title,
brands, registrations, dectarations, accident information, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other Infarmation where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle sre not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers recaive data and Informaticn frem external sources belleved to be reflable, but no responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, [ts source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Innccuracies or omissions. The
reparts are provided stristly on an as-is where-ls basls, 2nd CARFAX Canada and ts source data providers further expressly tisclaim all warranties, express ot Implied, including any warrantles of imeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity,
merchantatle quallty or fitness far a particutar purpese regarding this report or Its contents. Melthar CARFAX Canacla nor any of fis source data providers shall ba lIshle for any losses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any report or
any Infotmation contslned within a report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Infarmatlan. Other Information about the vehicle that s the subfect matter of this vehicle history report, Including
problems, may not have been reperted to CARFAX Canadz. Use this ropori as one lmportant too), along with a vehicl inspaction and test drive, to make a betler decision about yeur next used car. By eblalning, reviewing andfor using this
wehlcle history report, you agree te ba hound by all of the tzrms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as coch may be amended from time to Hme by CARFAX Canada,
LCanciltions of tug

© Copyright 2005 - 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights raserved, . , Emmﬁﬂl}] *
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